



City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details

File #: 202301485 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2023 In control: Cincinnati City Council

On agenda: 6/1/2023 Final action: 6/1/2023 Enactment date: 6/1/2023 Enactment #: 0176-2023

Title: ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 5/24/2023, AUTHORIZING the City

Manager to apply for, accept, and appropriate a Selective Traffic Enforcement Program grant of up to \$65,000 from the State of Ohio Department of Public Safety, Ohio Traffic Safety Office (ALN 20.600), for the purpose of funding a program to reduce deaths and injuries resulting from vehicular accidents due to speeding, loss of control, restraint violations, operating a vehicle under the influence, and high visibility enforcement efforts to reduce fatal accidents; and AUTHORIZING the Director of Finance to

deposit the grant funds into Law Enforcement Grant Fund 368, project account no. 23STEP.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 176-2023 T, 4. 176-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
6/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
5/30/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
5/24/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	